AD688BQ Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AD688BQ-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number AD688BQ
Description IC VREF SERIES 0.02% 16CDIP
Detailed Description Series Voltage Reference IC Fixed ±10V V ±0.02% 10
 mA 16-CERDIP

(RW-16)
Dimensions shown in millimeter and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model
Initial
Error
Temperature
Coefficient
Temperature Range   Package Description Package Option
AD688AQ  5 mV  3 ppm/°C  −40°C to + 85°C  16-Lead CERDIP Q-16
AD688BQ  2 mV  3 ppm/°C  −40°C to + 85°C  16-Lead CERDIP Q-16
AD688ARWZ1 4 mV 8 ppm/°C −40°C to + 85°C 16-Lead SOIC RW-16
1 Z = Pb-free part.
AD688BQ Analog Devices Inc. IC VREF SERIES 0.02% 16CDIP
AD688
Rev. B | Page 14 of 16
NOTES
AD688BQ Analog Devices Inc. IC VREF SERIES 0.02% 16CDIP
 AD688
Rev. B | Page 15 of 16
NOTES
AD688BQ Analog Devices Inc. IC VREF SERIES 0.02% 16CDIP
AD688
Rev. B | Page 16 of 16
NOTES
© 2005 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  C00815-0-3/05(B)
AD688BQ Analog Devices Inc. IC VREF SERIES 0.02% 16CDIP
OUR CERTIFICATE
DiGi provide top-quality products and perfect service for customer worldwide through standardization, technological innovation and
continuous improvement.  DiGi through third-party certification, we striciy control the quality of products and services. Welcome your RFQ to
Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935